
Lassen County

Legislation Text

AGREEMENT
SUBJECT: Seventh amendment to agreement with Morrison Structures, Inc. for engineering bridge
design services.
FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is available in Road Fund/Budget Unit No. 122-1221. This seventh
amendment to agreement increases contract amount from $306,770 to $356,770.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve seventh amendment to agreement with Morrison, Inc. for bridge
design services related to the Long Valley Creek Overflow Bridge 7C-70 project in the amount of
$50,000; and 2) authorize the Director of Public Works to sign seventh amendment to agreement.

File #: ID# 452-21, Version: 1

Lassen County Printed on 10/12/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

